BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

December 13, 2022

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 13-2022 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 13-2022 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, December 13, 2022.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 13-2022 (Fire Department - Compensation).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 13-2022.

CITIZENS HEARD:			
Close public hearing.			
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 13-2022 by title.			
Adopt Ordinance No. 13-2022.			
Revert to the regular order of business.			
Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.			
CITIZENS HEARD:			

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of November 29, 2022.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2022-25 for the payment of bills.

Resolution No. 2022-26 Authorizing Transfer Of 2022 Budget Appropriations.

Resolution Authorizing Cancellation Of Outstanding Checks.

Resolution Authorizing Settlement Of The 2021 Tax Appeal Entitled Faker Rabboh V. Borough Of Totowa.

Resolution Authorizing Purchase Of Various Items Through State, County, North Jersey Wastewater And Educational Services Commission Cooperative Contracts.

Resolution Approving Disposal Services For Vegetative Waste Recycling.

Resolution Agreeing To Renew Membership In The Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund For A Period Commencing January 1, 2023 And Terminating December 31, 2025.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Resolution Supporting Federal Legislation To Establish A Grant Program To Fund State And Local Law Enforcement Efforts To Combat Auto Thefts.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, PICARELLI.

Letter from the New Jersey Department of Transportation advising that Totowa has been selected to receive funding from their FY 2023 Municipal Aid Program for Winifred Drive, Liberty Ridge Trail and Centennial Court in the amount of \$231,170.

Payment Estimate No. 1 in the amount of \$53,753.00 To AJM Contractors for the 2022 NJDOT and 2022 Road Program.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, FIERRO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Raffle License Application Nos. 2284 & 2285 for the Totowa Parent Teacher Organization for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50/50 to be held on April 21, 2023.